

Prince George's County Council

Meeting Agenda - Final

Government Operations and Fiscal Policy Committee

Derrick L. Davis, Chair Thomas E. Dernoga, Vice-Chair Calvin S. Hawkins, II Rodney C. Streeter Monique Anderson-Walker County Administration
Building
14741 Governor Oden
Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro,
Maryland
20772-3050

Director ~ Howard W. Stone Administrative Aide ~ Lochelle Ferguson (301) 952-4195

Thursday, March 14, 2019

1:30 PM

Committee Hearing Room 2027

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff
 (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

LEGISLATION

CR-021-2019

Draft: 1

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT for the

purpose of revising the County's policy for the use of Tax Increment Financing and other financial tools and incentives to fund economic and community development projects and initiatives in Prince George's County.

Sponsor(s): Turner, Davis, Ivey, Harrison, Anderson-Walker, Streeter,

Taveras, Glaros and Hawkins

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>R2019021</u>

CR-21-2019 AIS

Legislative History:

Page 1 Printed on 3/14/2019

Government Operations an	d
Fiscal Policy Committee	

Meeting Agenda - Final

March 14, 2019

3/12/19 County Council introduced and referred to the

Government Operations and Fiscal

Policy Committee

CB-003-2019

AN ACT CONCERNING THE CLASSIFICATION PLAN FOR PRINCE

Draft: 1

<u>GEORGE'S COUNTY</u> for the purpose of amending class titles and grades, restructuring two class series, adding classes of work and abolishing certain classes of work.

Attachment(s): B2019003

CB-3-2019 AIS

Legislative History:

3/12/19 County Council presented and referred to the

Government Operations and Fiscal

Policy Committee

ADJOURN

Page 2 Printed on 3/14/2019